Medical Expenditures

1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Ring: 1 mile radius

Demographic Summary 2019 2024
Population 23,993 24,628
Households 12,135 12,487
Families 3,972 4,035
Median Household Income $28,729 $32,834
Males per 100 Females 103.3 102.4

Population By Age

Population <5 Years 5.8% 5.9%
Population 65+ Years 14.5% 16.8%
Median Age 35.7 37.1
Spending Potential Average Amount
Index Spent Total
Health Care 53 $3,130.05 $37,983,185
Medical Care 53 $1,055.81 $12,812,299
Physician Services 52 $138.92 $1,685,803
Dental Services 50 $185.90 $2,255,926
Eyecare Services 50 $33.53 $406,897
Lab Tests, X-Rays 54 $35.01 $424,906
Hospital Room and Hospital Services 52 $95.25 $1,155,868
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care 69 $14.00 $169,841
Other Medical services (1) 51 $61.05 $740,901
Nonprescription Drugs 55 $78.37 $951,049
Prescription Drugs 53 $195.11 $2,367,708
Nonprescription Vitamins 54 $45.41 $550,991
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium 57 $70.47 $855,113
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses 52 $47.51 $576,486
Hearing Aids 58 $13.46 $163,278
Medical Equipment for General Use 55 $3.48 $42,284
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2) 53 $38.34 $465,247
Health Insurance 53 $2,074.24 $25,170,886
Blue Cross/Blue Shield 51 $620.68 $7,531,942
Fee for Service Health Plan 53 $415.54 $5,042,576
HMO 51 $412.07 $5,000,456
Medicare Payments 56 $367.72 $4,462,222
Long Term Care Insurance 52 $34.74 $421,599
Dental Care Insurance 56 $71.58 $868,569
Vision Care Insurance 57 $15.09 $183,172
Prescription Drug Insurance 62 $4.73 $57,433
Other Single Service Insurance (3) 39 $7.34 $89,032
Medicaid Premiums 79 $5.94 $72,128
Tricare/Military Premiums 73 $4.70 $57,068
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums 60 $0.84 $10,173

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail
may not sum to totals due to rounding.

(1) other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis,
Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

(2) Oother Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use,
and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental
care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care

Source: Esri forecasts for 2019 and 2024; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2016 and 2017 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203

Ring: 3 mile radius

Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp

Medical Expenditures

Demographic Summary
Population
Households
Families
Median Household Income
Males per 100 Females

Population By Age
Population <5 Years
Population 65+ Years
Median Age

Health Care

Medical Care
Physician Services
Dental Services
Eyecare Services
Lab Tests, X-Rays

Hospital Room and Hospital Services
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care
Other Medical services (1)

Nonprescription Drugs
Prescription Drugs

Nonprescription Vitamins

Medicare Prescription Drug Premium
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses

Hearing Aids

Medical Equipment for General Use
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)

Health Insurance
Blue Cross/Blue Shield

Fee for Service Health Plan

HMO
Medicare Payments

Long Term Care Insurance

Dental Care Insurance
Vision Care Insurance

Prescription Drug Insurance
Other Single Service Insurance (3)

Medicaid Premiums

Tricare/Military Premiums

Children's Health Ins Program Premiums

Spending Potential
Index
66

66
65
62
63
67
65
83
63
68
68
66
72
65
71
69
66

66
66
66
63
70
65
69
71
78
49
89
84
72

2019
122,263
53,863
23,116
$36,350
100.2

5.9%

14.0%

36.2

Average Amount
Spent

$3,921.53

$1,322.38
$174.33
$232.26
$42.54
$43.67
$119.15
$16.70
$75.93
$97.72
$248.25
$56.07
$88.02
$59.10
$16.47
$4.37
$47.80

$2,599.15
$795.64
$517.24
$505.00
$459.87
$42.95
$88.72
$18.91
$5.93
$9.22
$6.73
$5.42
$1.01

2024
125,019
55,379
23,320
$41,482
100.1

5.9%
16.2%
37.2

Total
$211,225,234

$71,227,339
$9,390,059
$12,510,282
$2,291,290
$2,352,151
$6,417,855
$899,508
$4,089,612
$5,263,418
$13,371,619
$3,020,094
$4,740,790
$3,183,145
$887,296
$235,402
$2,574,818

$139,997,895
$42,855,408
$27,860,362
$27,200,841
$24,769,776
$2,313,287
$4,778,712
$1,018,393
$319,466
$496,699
$362,471
$292,031
$54,193

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail

may not sum to totals due to rounding.

(1) other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis,
Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.
(2) Oother Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use,
and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.
(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental
care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care
Source: Esri forecasts for 2019 and 2024; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2016 and 2017 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203

Ring: 5 mile radius

Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp

Medical Expenditures

Demographic Summary
Population
Households
Families
Median Household Income
Males per 100 Females

Population By Age
Population <5 Years
Population 65+ Years
Median Age

Health Care

Medical Care
Physician Services
Dental Services
Eyecare Services
Lab Tests, X-Rays

Hospital Room and Hospital Services
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care
Other Medical services (1)

Nonprescription Drugs
Prescription Drugs

Nonprescription Vitamins

Medicare Prescription Drug Premium
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses

Hearing Aids

Medical Equipment for General Use
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)

Health Insurance
Blue Cross/Blue Shield

Fee for Service Health Plan

HMO
Medicare Payments

Long Term Care Insurance

Dental Care Insurance
Vision Care Insurance

Prescription Drug Insurance
Other Single Service Insurance (3)

Medicaid Premiums

Tricare/Military Premiums

Children's Health Ins Program Premiums

Spending Potential
Index
72

71
71
67
69
73
70
87
68
73
74
72
77
71
76
74
71

72
72
72
67
75
70
74
77
85
56
92
85
75

2019
270,530
117,349

58,813
$39,919
95.6

6.0%

15.5%

37.7

Average Amount
Spent

$4,245.22

$1,431.82
$188.71
$251.87
$46.77
$47.19
$129.01
$17.64
$81.65
$105.06
$270.88
$60.49
$94.94
$64.26
$17.54
$4.64
$51.18

$2,813.40
$869.44
$559.13
$538.40
$498.30
$46.58
$95.03
$20.37
$6.44
$10.41
$6.92
$5.51
$1.05

2024
274,622
119,423

59,004
$45,584
95.9

6.1%
17.7%
38.5

Total
$498,172,035

$168,022,831
$22,144,920
$29,556,952
$5,488,898
$5,537,175
$15,138,970
$2,069,450
$9,581,175
$12,328,619
$31,787,761
$7,098,107
$11,141,079
$7,541,204
$2,057,894
$544,320
$6,006,307

$330,149,205
$102,027,976
$65,613,805
$63,180,506
$58,475,289
$5,465,685
$11,152,050
$2,390,312
$756,097
$1,221,080
$811,777
$646,113
$123,217

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail

may not sum to totals due to rounding.

(1) other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis,
Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.
(2) Oother Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use,
and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.
(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental
care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care
Source: Esri forecasts for 2019 and 2024; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2016 and 2017 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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